MASTER OF ARCHITECTURE/MASTER OF REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT
ARDV - Path A- M ARCH (Path A Advanced Standing) / MRED
Advising and Course Registration Worksheet

Student Name:

Refer to your transcript for completing the information below. Use block letters.

ulb

i PLANNING &
“ne PRESERVATION
www.arch.umd.edu
archinfo@umd.edu
301.405.8000

4 e 1 !iﬂ ARCHITECTURE

GPA

REQUIRED COURSEWORK IN ARCHITECTURE

ARCH
ARCH
ARCH
ARCH
ARCH
ARCH
ARCH
ARCH
ARCH
ARCH
ARCH
ARCH

460
600
601
611
645
700
770
797
798
799

Site Analysis and Design
Comprehensive Design Studio

Topical Design Studio

Advanced Architecture Technology
Urban Development and Design Theory
Advanced Urban Design Studio
Professional Practice

Thesis Proseminar

Thesis in Architecture

Master’'s Thesis Research

Minimum Credit Hours in the M ARCH Degree

REQUIRED COURSEWORK IN REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT

RDEV
RDEV
RDEV
RDEV
RDEV
RDEV
RDEV
RDEV
RDEV
RDEV

688T
6882
688A
650
688xx
688xx
688xx
688xx
688l

Introduction to Principles, Process and Practice of RED**
Introduction to Real Estate Development Finance**
Development Law, Process and Ethics
Fundamentals of Real Estate Finance

Cognate course in planning and entitlements
Cognatge course in operations/management
Cognate course in conxtruction mangt and methods
Cognate course in market analysis and valuation
Capstone (feasibility analysis of architecture thesis)

Minimum Credit Hours in the MRED Degree
Minimum Credit Hours in the ARDV Dual Degree

ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL COURSEWORK TAKEN OUTSIDE DEGREE'

48

Credits Grade S/Yr*

WWoOWWwwo wWwwo o w

Wwwwwwwwww

30
78

Grade  S/Yr*

* Record Semester and Year Taken:

F/12 - Fall Semester 2012; WT/13 - Winter Team 2013; S/13 - Spring Semester 2013; 55I/13 - Summer Session | 2013; SSI1/13 - Summer Session Il 2013
t Use these spaces to record any transfer credits
** students with prior course work or experience may request approval to substitute more advanced courses; no rdev credits
may be waived

Note: The RDEV curriculum affords flexibility in course requirements and sequencing. Students work closely with an RDEV
advisor to establish an approved program, which will be documented in an approved program form.

Effective August 2016

lof2


http://www.arch.umd.edu/
mailto:archinfo@umd.edu

St ARCHITECTURE
%) PLANNING &
et PRESERVATION

CURRICULUM:

This worksheet is to be used for students in the M ARCH (Path A degree-track) / RDEV dual degree program. The official
curriculum for this dual degree can be downloaded here. In order to count for credit toward a graduate degree, all courses
in this curriculum must be taken at the 400 level and above.

ADVISING CYCLE OBJECTIVES:

FALL (Mid-October through Reading Day in December): Winter Term Registration, Spring Semester Registration, Summer
Session planning (particularly Education Abroad)

SPRING (Mid-March through Reading Day): Summer Session Registration, Upcoming Academic Year planning, Fall
Semester Registration

COURSE DESCRIPTIONS:
A complete listing of course descriptions offered by the Architecture Program can be found at:
http://arch.umd.edu/arch/courses

A complete listing of course descriptions offered by the Real Estate Development Program can be found at:
http://arch.umd.edu/rdev/courses

GRADE POINT AVERAGE IN MAJOR POLICY:

The 3.0 GPA in major policy requires all graduate students matriculating in Fall 2012 to earn a 3.0 grade point average in
their major, minor, and/or certificate requirements. With the new plus/minus policy, the minimum grade for most major
courses is a B-, now calculated as a 2.7. It is important that graduate students clearly understand what courses make up
major, minor and certificate requirements, and that the cumulative GPA for those courses must be at least 3.0.

ADVISING MEETING NOTES:

Signature of ARCH Advisor: Date:

(Print last name and sign)

Signature of RDEV Advisor: Date:

(Print last name and sign)

Signature of Student: Date:

This form is designed to facilitate communication between student and advisor about a course of study, when completed successfully by
the student, will lead to timely graduation. It is the responsibility of the student to select courses that will fulfill the requirements of the
degree program and the certificate program if applicable. The student’s signature indicates intent to register for the courses listed on this
form. The student is responsible for completing this form during the official advising period (October 25t through Reading day in
December and March 25" through Reading Day in May) and obtaining the advisor’s signature. The advisor’s signature indicates approval
of the student’s proposed course of study thereby authorizing the removal of registration blocks. Any changes to this plan require advisor
review, approval, and signature.

Effective August 2016 2 of 2


http://arch.umd.edu/arch/dual-degrees-arch
http://arch.umd.edu/arch/courses
http://arch.umd.edu/rdev/courses

