

MASTER OF ARCHITECTURE/MASTER OF REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT ARDV – Path A – M ARCH (Path A Advanced Standing) / MRED

Student Name:_____UID

Advising and Course Registration Worksheet

www.arch.umd.edu archinfo@umd.edu 301.405.8000

GPA

Refer to you	r transcrip	ot for completing the information below. Use block lette	ers.		
REQUIRED COURSEWORK IN ARCHITECTURE			Credits	Grade	S/Yr*
ARCH	460	Site Analysis and Design	3		T
ARCH	600	Comprehensive Design Studio	6		
ARCH	601	Topical Design Studio	6		
ARCH	611	Advanced Architecture Technology	3		
ARCH	645	Urban Development and Design Theory	3		
ARCH	700	Advanced Urban Design Studio	6		
ARCH	770	Professional Practice	3		
ARCH	797	Thesis Proseminar	3		
ARCH	798	Thesis in Architecture	3		
ARCH	799	Master's Thesis Research	6		
ARCH	6xx	Architecture Elective	3		
ARCH	6xx	Architecture Seminar	3		
		Minimum Credit Hours in the M ARCH Degree	48		
REQUIRED COURSEWORK IN REAL ESTATE DEVELOPMENT					
RDEV	688T	Introduction to Principles, Process and Practice of RED**	3		
RDEV	688Z	Introduction to Real Estate Development Finance**	3		
RDEV	688A	Development Law, Process and Ethics	3		
RDEV	650	Fundamentals of Real Estate Finance	3		
RDEV	688xx	Cognate course in planning and entitlements	3		
RDEV	688xx	Cognatge course in operations/management	3		
RDEV	688xx	Cognate course in conxtruction mangt and methods	3		
RDEV	688xx	Cognate course in market analysis and valuation	3		
RDEV	6881	Capstone (feasibility analysis of architecture thesis)	3		
RDEV	688xx	Elective	3		
		Minimum Credit Hours in the MRED Degree	30		
		Minimum Credit Hours in the ARDV Dual Degree	78		
ADDITIO	ADDITIONAL OPTIONAL COURSEWORK TAKEN OUTSIDE DEGREE [†]				S/Yr*
XXXX	XXX	Optional coursework (not required for graduation)			
XXXX	XXX	Optional coursework (not required for graduation)			
XXXX	XXX	Optional coursework (not required for graduation)			
XXXX	XXX	Optional coursework (not required for graduation)			

 $F/12 - Fall \ Semester\ 2012;\ WT/13 - Winter\ Team\ 2013;\ S/13 - Spring\ Semester\ 2013;\ SSI/13 - Summer\ Session\ I\ 2013;\ SSII/13 - Summer\ Summer\$

Note: The RDEV curriculum affords flexibility in course requirements and sequencing. Students work closely with an RDEV advisor to establish an approved program, which will be documented in an approved program form.

^{*} Record Semester and Year Taken:

[†] Use these spaces to record any transfer credits

^{**} students with prior course work or experience may request approval to substitute more advanced courses; no rdev credits may be waived



CURRICULUM:

This worksheet is to be used for students in the M ARCH (Path A degree-track) / RDEV dual degree program. The official curriculum for this dual degree can be downloaded here. In order to count for credit toward a graduate degree, all courses in this curriculum must be taken at the 400 level and above.

ADVISING CYCLE OBJECTIVES:

FALL (Mid-October through Reading Day in December): Winter Term Registration, Spring Semester Registration, Summer Session planning (particularly Education Abroad)

SPRING (Mid-March through Reading Day): Summer Session Registration, Upcoming Academic Year planning, Fall Semester Registration

COURSE DESCRIPTIONS:

A complete listing of course descriptions offered by the Architecture Program can be found at: http://arch.umd.edu/arch/courses

A complete listing of course descriptions offered by the Real Estate Development Program can be found at: http://arch.umd.edu/rdev/courses

GRADE POINT AVERAGE IN MAJOR POLICY:

The 3.0 GPA in major policy requires all graduate students matriculating in Fall 2012 to earn a 3.0 grade point average in their major, minor, and/or certificate requirements. With the new plus/minus policy, the minimum grade for most major courses is a B-, now calculated as a 2.7. It is important that graduate students clearly understand what courses make up major, minor and certificate requirements, and that the cumulative GPA for those courses must be at least 3.0.

ADVISING MEETING NOTES:	
Signature of ARCH Advisor:	Date:
(Print last name and sign)	
Signature of RDEV Advisor:	Date:
(Print last name and sign)	
Signature of Student:	Date:

This form is designed to facilitate communication between student and advisor about a course of study, when completed successfully by the student, will lead to timely graduation. It is the responsibility of the student to select courses that will fulfill the requirements of the degree program and the certificate program if applicable. The student's signature indicates intent to register for the courses listed on this form. The student is responsible for completing this form during the official advising period (October 25^{th} through Reading day in December and March 25^{th} through Reading Day in May) and obtaining the advisor's signature. The advisor's signature indicates approval of the student's proposed course of study thereby authorizing the removal of registration blocks. Any changes to this plan require advisor review, approval, and signature.